

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization

Ref.: CL/4292

## Subject: 40th session of the General Conference – supplementary items to be included on the revised provisional agenda

## Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to my letter with the reference CL/4277 of 27 May 2019 and in accordance with Rule 12.3 of the Rules of Procedure of the General Conference, I have the honour to inform Member States and Associate Members that, since the dispatch of the provisional agenda for the 40th session of the General Conference (document 40 C/1 Prov.), the following supplementary items have been proposed for inclusion:

- (a) "Draft amendment to Article V of the Constitution", item proposed by Albania, Austria, Belgium, Benin, Côte d'Ivoire, Cyprus, Czechia, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Gambia, Greece, Guinea, Indonesia, Iceland, Iraq, Latvia, Liberia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Nigeria, Norway, Palestine, Philippines, Portugal, Republic of Korea, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, Solomon Islands, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Togo, Turkey and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland;
- (b) "Draft amendment to Article VI, paragraph 2 of the Constitution", item proposed by El Salvador, Qatar and Turkey;
- (c) "Revision of the Statutes of the Intergovernmental Council for the Information for All Programme (IFAP)", item proposed by the Director-General pursuant to 39 C/Resolution 87;
- (d) "Strategic Outcome Document of the 2019 International Year of Indigenous Languages", item proposed by the Director-General;
- (e) "Towards a global classification framework for teacher policy dialogue

   Developing an International Standard Classification for teacher training programmes (ISCED-T)", item proposed by the Director-General;

- (f) "New perspectives for the Slave Route Project: Resistance, Liberty, Heritage", item proposed by Benin;
- (g) "Promoting Awareness of Arts Education and the International Arts Education Week", item proposed by the Republic of Korea.

In accordance with Rule 13 of the Rules of Procedure of the General Conference, the Executive Board will prepare the revised provisional agenda of the General Conference on the basis of the provisional agenda and the above supplementary list at its 207th session.

The items resulting from the decisions taken by the Executive Board at that session also will be included in the revised provisional agenda, to be distributed with document 40 C/1 Prov. Rev., and submitted by the Chairperson of the Executive Board to the General Conference for approval at the opening of the session.

Accept, Sir/Madam, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Audrey Azoulay Director-General

cc: National Commissions for UNESCO Permanent Delegations to UNESCO